507899959 05/10/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7947084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J-METRICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	04/14/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONICMEMS (ZHENGZHOU) TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	ROOM 301, BUILDING 5, HANWEI IOT TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRIAL PARK, NO. 32 WUTONG STREET, ZHENGZHOU HI-TEK INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE	
City:	ZHENGZHOU, HENAN PROVINCE	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16875525

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140

mailroom@mg-ip.com, mms@mg-ip.com Email: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PC **Correspondent Name:**

125 S. ROYAL ST. Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5750/0610PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY		
SIGNATURE: /Joe McKinney Muncy/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=5750-0610PUS1 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063600 FRAME: 0451 507899959

Atty. No.:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, J-METRICS TECHNOLOGY Co., Ltd., a corporation of <u>Taiwan</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u>, whose post office address is: <u>11F.</u>, <u>No. 96. Sec. 2. Jianguo N. Rd., Zhongshan Dist.</u>, <u>Taipei City 104073, Taiwan (R.O.C.)</u>, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the following U.S. Patents:

	Application No.	Filing date	<u>Title</u>
1.	16/875,525	May 15, 2020	WAFER LEVEL ULTRASONIC DEVICE AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF

WHEREAS, <u>SonicMEMS</u> (<u>ZhengZhou</u>) <u>Technology Co.,Ltd.</u>, a corporation of <u>China</u>, whose post office address is: <u>Room 301</u>, <u>Building 5</u>, <u>Hanwei IOT Technology</u> <u>Industrial Park</u>, <u>No.32 Wutong Street</u>, <u>Zhengzhou Hi-Tech Industrial Development Zone</u>, <u>Zhengzhou</u>, <u>Henan Province</u>, <u>China</u> referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid patent and the invention covered thereby;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE(s), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has and hereby does sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE(s) the right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE(s), its successors and assigns to the end of the term of the aforesaid patent; and said ASSIGNOR(s) covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreements in conflict herewith.

By: Liu, Jen Liand Date: April 14, 2023

Liu, Yen-Liang (Print Name of assignor)

Chairman (Title)

J-METRICS TECHNOLOGY Co., Ltd.

PATENT

REEL: 063600 FRAME: 0452